
Full Score
Perspective

Scene 1: Childhood

Copyright © 2016 TJ Reicher Inc.
www.trmarching.com
All Rights Reserved

Flute 1

Flute 2

Clarinet in Bb 1

Clarinet in Bb 2

Alto Saxophone 1

Alto Saxophone 2

Tenor Saxophone

Baritone Saxophone

Mellophone 1

Mellophone 2

Trumpet in Bb 1

Trumpet in Bb 2

Trb - Bar 1

Trb - Bar 2

Tuba

Synthesizer

Glockenspiel

Vibes 1 

Vibes 2

Marimba 1

Marimba 2

Aux Perc 1

Aux Perc 2

Timpani

Snare Line

Tenor Line

Bass Line (5)

f

q = 124

rall. 
q=100

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

f

f

f

f

f

ff

ff

f ff

f ff

f

f

ff

ff

ff

pp
f

mp ff

mp f

mp f

mp f

mp
f

mp mp f

p p p f

mp mp f

fp ff

4
4

3
4

4
4

3
4

4
4

4
4

3
4

4
4

3
4

4
4

4
4

3
4

4
4

3
4

4
4

4
4

3
4

4
4

3
4

4
4

4
4

3
4

4
4

3
4

4
4

4
4

3
4

4
4

3
4

4
4

4
4

3
4

4
4

3
4

4
4

4
4

3
4

4
4

3
4

4
4

4
4

3
4

4
4

3
4

4
4

4
4

3
4

4
4

3
4

4
4

4
4

3
4

4
4

3
4

4
4

4
4

3
4

4
4

3
4

4
4

4
4

3
4

4
4

3
4

4
4

4
4

3
4

4
4

3
4

4
4

4
4

3
4

4
4

3
4

4
4

4
4

3
4

4
4

3
4

4
4

4
4

3
4

4
4

3
4

4
4

4
4

3
4

4
4

3
4

4
4

4
4

3
4

4
4

3
4

4
4

4
4

3
4

4
4

3
4

4
4

4
4

3
4

4
4

3
4

4
4

4
4

3
4

4
4

3
4

4
4

4
4

3
4

4
4

3
4

4
4

4
4

3
4

4
4

3
4

4
4

4
4

3
4

4
4

3
4

4
4

4
4

3
4

4
4

3
4

4
4

4
4

3
4

4
4

3
4

4
4

4
4

3
4

4
4

3
4

4
4

arr. Ted Reicher 

3

Sus cym

Sus cym

3

Sus cym

3

Sus cym
3

Sus cym

Sus cym ride cym Sus cym BD

triangle bell tree triangle Sus cym

Pedal  ALL notes on LOW drum



Fl. 1

Fl. 2

Cl. 1

Cl. 2

Asx 1

Asx 2

Tsx

Bsx

Mln. 1

Mln. 2

Tpt. 1

Tpt. 2

TB 1

TB 2 

Tba.

Synth.

Glock.

Vibes 1

Vibes 2

Mar. 1

Mar. 2

Aux 1

Aux 2

Timp.

Snare

Tenors

BD (5)

f

23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

f

ff

mf

mf

mf

mf

mf

mf

mf ff

ff

ff

mf ff

mf ff

mp

mp

mf

mf
lrl r r r r L rr ll r l r r r R l l R l r r l r l r l

mf
rr ll r L rr ll r l rr ll rr l rr ll R

mp

all
Flute

solo continues, all others play melody from 2nd alto

pizz.

Xylo

Vibes

Vibes

tambourine

halfway

3



Fl. 1

Fl. 2

Cl. 1

Cl. 2

Asx 1

Asx 2

Tsx

Bsx

Mln. 1

Mln. 2

Tpt. 1

Tpt. 2

TB 1

TB 2 

Tba.

Synth.

Glock.

Vibes 1

Vibes 2

Mar. 1

Mar. 2

Aux 1

Aux 2

Timp.

Snare

Tenors

BD (5)

ff fff

39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47

ff fff

ff fff

ff fff

ff fff

ff fff

ff
fff

ff fff

ff fff

ff fff

ff fff f

ff fff f

ff fff

ff fff

ff fff

ff fff

ff fff

f mp
f mf

f mp
f mf

f mp

f
mf

mp f mp
f mf

mp f mp
f mf

f f

mp mp

ff mf

R
p
r l r l r l

ff
R ll rr ll rr ll R L rr ll R L R l

p
rr ll rr ll r

mf
L rr ll R ll r ll

R
p
r l r l r l`

ff
R ll rr ll rr ll R L rr ll R L R l

R
p ff

R R L R L r l r L

Glockenspiel Sus cym Xylo

Sus cym Vibes

Sus cym

Sus cym Marimba

Sus cym Marimba

BD triangle

3

3

3

5



Fl. 1

Fl. 2

Cl. 1

Cl. 2

Asx 1

Asx 2

Tsx

Bsx

Mln. 1

Mln. 2

Tpt. 1

Tpt. 2

TB 1

TB 2 

Tba.

Synth.

Glock.

Vibes 1

Vibes 2

Mar. 1

Mar. 2

Aux 1

Aux 2

Timp.

Snare

Tenors

BD (5)

ff ff

57 58 59 60 61 62 63 64

ff ff

ff ff

ff ff

ff ff

ff ff

ff ff

ff ff

ff ff

ff ff

ff

ff

ff

ff

ff

ff

ff

f f

f f

f f

f
f

mp f f mp

mp
ff f

mp
ff f mp

f
r L rr ll R ll r L R ll rr ll rr ll r L R ll rr ll r l R r l R l r l R L R L rr ll R L rr l R l r L

f
r L R ll rr ll rr ll r L R ll rr ll r l R r l R r l rr ll R L R L R L rr l R l r L

f
R r l R r l R R r r l

Sus cym
Xylo

Sus cym
Vibes

Sus cym
Vibes

Sus cym
Marimba

Sus cym Sus cym

Sus cym BD

Sus cym Splash choke Sus cym

7



Fl. 1

Fl. 2

Cl. 1

Cl. 2

Asx 1

Asx 2

Tsx

Bsx

Mln. 1

Mln. 2

Tpt. 1

Tpt. 2

TB 1

TB 2 

Tba.

Synth.

Glock.

Vibes 1

Vibes 2

Mar. 1

Mar. 2

Aux 1

Aux 2

Timp.

Snare

Tenors

BD (5)

73 74 75 76 77 78

mf

f mf

f mf mf

f mf mf

f mf

f mf

f

mf mp

R

R

R

Glockenspiel

Vibes

Vibes

Marimba

Marimba

+ gong

tempo blocks

9



Perspective
Scene 2: Adolescence
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Perspective
Scene 3: Adulthood

Copyright © 2016 TJ Reicher Inc.
www.trmarching.com
All Rights Reserved

Fl. 1

Fl. 2

Cl. 1

Cl. 2

Asx 1

Asx 2

Tsx

Bsx

Mln. 1

Mln. 2

Tpt. 1

Tpt. 2

TB 1

TB 2 

Tba.

Synth.

Glock.

Vibes 1

Vibes 2

Mar. 1

Mar. 2

Aux 1

Aux 2

Timp.

Snare

Tenors

BD (5)

q = 160124 125 126 127 128 129 130 131

mp

mp

mp

mp

mp

mp

p

p

f

f

mf

p mf

pp

mf mp

mf

mf
r r r l r r l r r r r l l r r l r

p
rr ll rr ll rr ll rr ll

f
rr ll rr ll rr ll rr ll

p
r

mp

Ted Reicher

Marimba

hi hat

bell tree Sus cym bell tree

(rims)

(muff w/LH)

17



Fl. 1

Fl. 2

Cl. 1

Cl. 2

Asx 1

Asx 2

Tsx

Bsx

Mln. 1

Mln. 2

Tpt. 1

Tpt. 2

TB 1

TB 2 

Tba.

Synth.

Glock.

Vibes 1

Vibes 2

Mar. 1

Mar. 2

Aux 1

Aux 2

Timp.

Snare

Tenors

BD (5)

mf mf

138 139 140 141 142 143 144

mf mf

mf mf

mf mf

mf mf

mf mf

mf mf

mp mf

mf mf

mf mf

mf mf

mf mf

mp mf

mp mf

mp mf

mf mf

mf mf

mp

mp

mp

mp

mp

mp

mp mp mp

f ff

mf
R l r L rr ll rr ll r L r l rr ll r l R l r L rr ll rr ll r L r l rr ll r l R r l r l R l r l r r l r l

ff
R L

R
mf
r L l R l r r l rr ll r r L l R l r r l rr ll R r l r l R l r l r r l r l

ff
R L

r l
ff
R L

3
4

3
4

3
4

3
4

3
4

3
4

3
4

3
4

3
4

3
4

3
4

3
4

3
4

3
4

3
4

3
4

3
4

3
4

3
4

3
4

3
4

3
4

3
4

3
4

3
4

3
4

3
4

3
4

Sus cym

Sus cym Vibes

Sus cym Vibes

Sus cym Marimba

Sus cym Marimba

Sus cym

3 3

3 3

3 3

3
3

19



Fl. 1

Fl. 2

Cl. 1

Cl. 2

Asx 1

Asx 2

Tsx

Bsx

Mln. 1

Mln. 2

Tpt. 1

Tpt. 2

TB 1

TB 2 

Tba.

Synth.

Glock.

Vibes 1

Vibes 2

Mar. 1

Mar. 2

Aux 1

Aux 2

Timp.

Snare

Tenors

BD (5)

f

156 157 158 159 160 161 162 163 164 165 166

f

f

f

f

f

f

f

f

f ff

f ff

f ff

f ff

ff

f

f

R l r l r l r l R R l rlrl r L rr ll r l R ll r L rr l R L r l r l r L R L R L R R L R L R R ll rr L rr ll R l r l r
f
L R L rr ll rr ll

mp
r l rr ll rr ll

f
R ll r L rr l (R) r l R ll r (L) rr l R L r l r l r L R L R L R R L R L R R ll rr(L) rr ll R L R ll rr ll rr ll R rr ll

R R L L R R L R L R r L r L

3 3 3 3

3 3 3 3

3

3 3

3

3

3 3

3

3 3 3 3

3 3 3 3

3 3 3 3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3 3 3 3

Sus cym
Vibes

3 3 3 3

Sus cym
Vibes

3 3

3 3

3 3

3

3

Sus cym Marimba

Sus cym Ride on bell

Sus cym BD + gong Sus cym BD + gong3 3 3 3 3 3 3

3 3

3 3 3

3 3

3 3 3

21



Fl. 1

Fl. 2

Cl. 1

Cl. 2

Asx 1

Asx 2

Tsx

Bsx

Mln. 1

Mln. 2

Tpt. 1

Tpt. 2

TB 1

TB 2 

Tba.

Synth.

Glock.

Vibes 1

Vibes 2

Mar. 1

Mar. 2

Aux 1

Aux 2

Timp.

Snare

Tenors

BD (5)

178 179 180 181 182 183 184 185 186

ff

ff

ff

ff ff

ff ff

ff

ff

ff

ff ff

ff

R l l R l R ll r L rr l R l rr ll r l r L R L R R ll r L rr l R l rr ll r L R R L rr ll r l R R l R l R

R ll r L rr l R ll r L rr l R l rr ll r l r L R L R R ll r (L) rr l R l r l r l r L R R L rr ll r l R L
p

R r L R R R R L L R R r L r L r L R R R R L R L

Sus choke
Xylo

Vibes Vibes Sus choke
Vibes

Vibes
Vibes

Sus choke
Vibes

Sus choke
Marimba

Sus choke

Brake Drum

BD + gong -gong

3 3

3

3

23



Perspective
Scene 4: Wisdom of Age
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